

SLP(C)... 1417 OF 2001

ITEM No.11

Court No. 3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC1417/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2000 in WP 16610/00
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

K.K. ROAD MERCHANTS, E.A.R.W.A., TAMILNADU

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR, TAMILNADU & ANR.

Respondent (s)

with I.A. 1 (for c/delay in filing SLP)
(with I A 2 for impleadment)

Date : 02/03/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Delay condoned.
Issue notice returnable after three weeks.
Union of India is directed to be impleaded as a
party. Issue notice on the impleaded party as well. Dasti
notice to be served in addition.

.SP1

Kalyani. (S.L. GOYAL) @@
AA
COURT MASTER@@
A AA