

Ⓓ
C.A.No. 7926 OF 2001

ITEM No.44

Court No. 2

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7926/2001

K.K. ROAD MERCHANTS, E.A.R.W.A., TAMILNADU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR, TAMILNADU & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S Balachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

We have perused the affidavit dated 15.2.2002 of Shri Naresh Gupta, Home Secretary, Government of Tamil Nadu and in particular paragraphs 2 and 3 thereof. Mr. Balakrishnan states that the State of Tamil Nadu will frame rules and/or regulations in conformity with the terms of this affidavit and place them before the Court on the next date of hearing. List after eight weeks.

Interim orders to continue.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(S.L. GOYAL)
COURT MASTER