

Ø

C.A.No. 7926 OF 2001

ITEM No.22

Court No. 1

SECTION XII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7926/2001

K.K. ROAD MERCHANTS, E.A.R.W.A., TAMILNADU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR, TAMILNADU & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( Prayer for interim relief and office report )  
( With Appln(s). for impleadment )

Date : 29/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. V A Bobde, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Applicant (s)

Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv.

in impleadment appln. Mr. P.N. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Learned counsel for the respondent wishes to take instructions to the effect that no temporary or permanent structure shall ever be allowed on a main road thereby blocking free movement of traffic.

To come up after four weeks.

I.A. for impleadment is dismissed.

(D.P. WALIA)  
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)  
Court Master